
APPAREL SIZING  
MEN’S JACKET (REGULAR)

38
25.5

40
26

42
26.5

44
27

48
27.5

51
27.5

54
28

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE X-LARGE 2X-LARGE 4X-LARGE3X-LARGESIZE

CHEST SIZE - INCHES

SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES

MEN’S JACKETS (TALL)

------
------

42
28

44
28.5

46.5
29

48
29.5

51
29.5

54
30

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE X-LARGE 2X-LARGE 4X-LARGE3X-LARGESIZE

CHEST SIZE - INCHES

SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES

WOMEN’S JACKETS

32
24.5

34
25

36
25.5

38
26

40
26.5

44
24

46
24.75

49
25.25

X-SMALL MEDIUMSMALL LARGE X-LARGE SMALL + LARGE +MEDIUM +

4 86 10 12 14 1816

SIZE

SIZE

CHEST SIZE - INCHES

SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES

MEN’S PANTS

29
32.5

31
33

33
33.5

35
34

37
34.5

41
35

44
35

47
35

X-SMALL MEDIUMSMALL LARGE X-LARGE 2X-LARGE 4X-LARGE3X-LARGE

38 4240 44 46 48 5250

SIZE

SIZE

WAIST SIZE - INCHES

SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES

MEN AND YOUTH
CHEST: Measure around THE FULLEST part of the chest.  AROUND THE
FRONT AND BACK JUST UNDER THE ARMPITS

WAIST: Measure around your natural waistLINE 

SLEEVE: WITH YOUR ARMS HANGING DOWN NATURALLY AT YOUR SIDE. 
MEASURE FROM THE MIDDLE OF YOUR NECK, DOWN THE ARM TO YOUR
WRIST

INSEAM: WITH A STRAIGHT TAPE, MEASURE FROM THE CROTCH DOWN TO 
YOUR ANKLE BONE

woMEN AND YOUTH
CHEst: Measure around THE FULLEST part of the chest.  AROUND THE
FRONT AND BACK JUST UNDER THE ARMPITS

WAIST: Measure around YOUR NATURAL WAISTLINE

SLEEVE: WITH YOUR ARMS HANGING DOWN NATURALLY AT YOUR SIDE. 
MEASURE FROM THE MIDDLE OF YOUR NECK, DOWN THE ARM TO YOUR
WRIST

INSEAM: WITH A STRAIGHT TAPE, MEASURE FROM THE CROTCH DOWN TO 
YOUR ANKLE BONE

APPAREL SIZING
HOW TO MEASURE FOR JACKETS AND PANTS


