

APPAREL SIZING



CHEST

MEN'S JACKET (REGULAR)

SIZE	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	X-LARGE	2X-LARGE	3X-LARGE	4X-LARGE
CHEST SIZE - INCHES	38	40	42	44	48	51	54
SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES	25.5	26	26.5	27	27.5	27.5	28

MEN'S JACKETS (TALL)

SIZE	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	X-LARGE	2X-LARGE	3X-LARGE	4X-LARGE
CHEST SIZE - INCHES		42	44	46.5	48	51	54
SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES		28	28.5	29	29.5	29.5	30

WOMEN'S JACKETS

SIZE	X-SMALL	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	X-LARGE	SMALL +	MEDIUM +	LARGE +
SIZE	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18
CHEST SIZE - INCHES	32	34	36	38	40	44	46	49
SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES	24.5	25	25.5	26	26.5	24	24.75	25.25

MEN'S PANTS

SIZE	X-SMALL	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	X-LARGE	2X-LARGE	3X-LARGE	4X-LARGE
SIZE	38	40	42	44	46	48	50	52
WAIST SIZE - INCHES	29	31	33	35	37	41	44	47
SLEEVE LENGTH - INCHES	32.5	33	33.5	34	34.5	35	35	35

APPAREL SIZING HOW TO MEASURE FOR JACKETS AND PANTS



CHEST: MEASURE AROUND THE FULLEST PART OF THE CHEST. AROUND THE FRONT AND BACK JUST UNDER THE ARMPITS WAIST: MEASURE AROUND YOUR NATURAL WAISTLINE

SLEEVE: WITH YOUR ARMS HANGING DOWN NATURALLY AT YOUR SIDE. MEASURE FROM THE MIDDLE OF YOUR NECK, DOWN THE ARM TO YOUR WRIST

INSEAM: WITH A STRAIGHT TAPE, MEASURE FROM THE CROTCH DOWN TO YOUR ANKLE BONE

WOMEN AND YOUTH

CHEST: MEASURE AROUND THE FULLEST PART OF THE CHEST. AROUND THE FRONT AND BACK JUST UNDER THE ARMPITS WAIST: MEASURE AROUND YOUR NATURAL WAISTLINE

SLEEVE: WITH YOUR ARMS HANGING DOWN NATURALLY AT YOUR SIDE. MEASURE FROM THE MIDDLE OF YOUR NECK, DOWN THE ARM TO YOUR WRIST

INSEAM: WITH A STRAIGHT TAPE, MEASURE FROM THE CROTCH DOWN TO Your ankle bone